CH \$65.00 1571949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM414401

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		01/30/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown Jordan Company, LLC
Street Address:	475 West Town Place Suite 200
City:	St. Augustine
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32092
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1571949	FLORENTINE
Registration Number:	2525488	MERIDIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022631253

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022631253

Email: DCIP@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Javier Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.14800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Brown Jordan Company, LLC - Trademark Security Interest Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Brown Jordan Company, LLC - Trademark Security Interest Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Brown Jordan Company, LLC - Trademark Security Interest Release (Executed)#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of January 30, 2017, by U.S. Bank National Association ("Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of September 15, 2014 by Brown Jordan Company, LLC (formerly known as Brown Jordan Company, the "Grantor") in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Grant, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Grant); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Grant was recorded with the assignment recordation branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5363/0618;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Trademark Security Grant, the Collateral Agent hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation to the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOW]

LEGAL_US_W # 88374549

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day year first written above.

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Michael M. Hopkins

Laurei A. Melody-Casasants

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule 1

Trademark	Appln/Reg.	Owner/Assignee	Date of Registration/Filing
FLORENTINE	1571949	Brown Jordan Company	Dec. 19, 1989
MERIDIAN	2525488	Brown Jordan Company	Jan. 1, 2002

LEGAL_US_W # 79825123.1

RECORDED: 02/01/2017